		Dock	et No. 2182	
'ORM PTC 1595 Modified) Rev. 3-93) MBNo 0t-51-00 1 (exp. 4/94)	RE 01	1-26-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER- Patent and Trademark Off	
Copyright 1 394-97 _egalStar 208/REV02 M PO 1 · 21 · 99 Tab settings + + + +			. .	
To the Honorable Commissio	oner of Patents, 1	00948517	d original documents or copy thered	
1. Name of conveying party (1) 24th & Dean, Inc.	5)E	2. Name and address of	and and the second s	
		Name: John Wolens	Name: John Wolens Trust Dated October 22, 1991	
		Internal Address:		
Additional names(s: of conveying	g party(ies) 🛄 Yes 🛛 No)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ··		
🗴 Assignment	🗋 Merger	Street Address: 40 H	azel	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	•		
Othe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City Glencoe	State: IL ZIP 60022	
Executior Date: 30 DEC 1998	· · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No	
L Application number(s) or reg	istration numbers(s)			
If this document is being file	d together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
······································				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		5, 645, 346		
		5, 645, 346 attached?	cations and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party t	o whom correspondence	5, 645, 346 attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of applic		
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt	o whom correspondence I be mailed	5, 645, 346 attached? I Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40,00 E	
Name and address of party t concerning document should	o whom correspondence I be mailed	 5, 645, 346 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex 		
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt	o whom correspondence I be mailed	 5, 645, 346 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited 	1):\$ 40,00 E cess or insufficiency should be	
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt	o whom correspondence d be mailed AVONE, HALLER & nIRC	5, 645, 346 attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ⊠ Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited ☐ Authorized to be c	1):\$ 40,00 E cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account harged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address NIRO, SC Street Address: 181 W. Mad	o whom correspondence d be mailed AVONE, HALLER & nIRC lison Street, Suite 4600	 5, 645, 346 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debited 	1):\$ 40,00 E cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account harged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address NIRO, SC Street Address: 181 W. Mad /22/1999 DIGUYEN 00000229 564534	o whom correspondence d be mailed AVONE, HALLER & nIRC lison Street, Suite 4600	 5, 645, 346 attached? ☐ Yes X No 6. Total number of applie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X Enclosed - Any excredited or debited ☐ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 14-1131 	1):\$ 40,00 E cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account harged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address NIRO, SC Street Address: 181 W. Mad /22/1999 DIGUYEN 00000229 564534	to whom correspondence d be mailed EAVONE. HALLER & nIRC lison Street, Suite 4600 K 40.00 DP State: IL ZIP: 6060	 5, 645, 346 attached? ☐ Yes X No 6. Total number of applie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X Enclosed - Any excredited or debited ☐ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 14-1131 	1):\$ 40,00 E cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account harged to deposit account	
 5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address NIRO, SC Street Address: 181 W. Mad /22/1999 DIGUYEN 00000229 564534 FC:581 City Chicago 	to whom correspondence d be mailed EAVONE. HALLER & nIRC lison Street, Suite 4600 K 40.00 DP State: IL ZIP: 6060	5, 645, 346 attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ⊠ Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited ☐ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 14-1131	1):\$ 40,00 E cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account harged to deposit account	
 Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address NIRO, SC Street Address: 181 W. Mad /22/1999 DIGUYEN 00000229 564534 fC:501 City Chicago Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge 	to whom correspondence d be mailed EAVONE. HALLER & nIRC Ison Street, Suite 4600 K 40.00 CP State: ILZIP: 6060 DO	5, 645, 346 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 14-1131 2 NOT USE THIS SPACE	1):\$ 40,00 E cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account harged to deposit account	
 5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address NIRO, SC Street Address: 181 W. Mad /22/1999 INGUYEN 00000229 564534 FC:581 City Chicago 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document 	o whom correspondence d be mailed AVONE. HALLER & nIRC lison Street, Suite 4600 K 40.00 CP State: IL ZIP: 6060 DO	5, 645, 346 attached? I Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited I Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 14-1131 2 NOT USE THIS SPACE	1):\$ 40,00 E cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account harged to deposit account per:	
 5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address NIRO, SC Street Address: 181 W. Mad /22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000229 564534 FC:581 City Chicago 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge 	to whom correspondence to be mailed EAVONE. HALLER & nIRC AVONE. HALLER & nIRC Lison Street, Suite 4600 Ke 40.00 CP State: ILZIP: 6060 DO DO	5, 645, 346 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 14-1131 2 NOT USE THIS SPACE	1):\$ 40,00 E cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account harged to deposit account per:	

REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0865

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No 2182			
U S. Patent No. 5,645,346	Issue Date 7/8/1997	Application Serial No. 08/641,883	Filing Date 5/2/1996			
Title of Invention: FOOD PREPARATION BLENDER WITH A ROTATING AND VERTICALLY OSCILLATING MIXING BLADE						
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
24th & Dean, Inc.		40 Hazel Glencoe, Illinois 60022				
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
John Wolens Trust Dated October 22, 1991		40 Hazel Glencoe, Illinois 60022				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same						

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One

dollars (\$ 1 mand other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 30+1 day of December in the year 1998

at Chicago, Illinois

24th and Dean Inc. ignature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignot President Bv, tignor is a

corporation, partnership or association,

State of Illinois

County of Cook

Before me personally appeared Heather M., Wolens who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free oct and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 30+4 , in the year day of 1998 December



RECORDED: 01/21/1999

AS)1A/REVO

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0866